

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24862/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2008 in DBCSA No.  
991/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI,UDAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to file the  
process fee for service of notice to Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 9,  
10, 12 to 15 and 17 to 19, despite being granted sufficient  
adjournments.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for  
default.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar